Contractual Agreement for Wastewater Testing

Pursuant to *Tennessee Code Annotated* § 12-9-108, any one or more public agencies may contract with any one or more public agencies to perform any governmental service, activity or undertaking which each public agency entering into the contract is authorized by law to perform; provided, that such contract shall be authorized by the governing body of each party to the contract.

| The Town of Linden and the City of Lobelville hereby agree that the Town of Linden will perform for the City of Lobelville, the wastewater test, performed by a certified wastewater operator. Said testing shall be done by the Town of Linden weekly for a charge of \$ The Town of Linden agrees to and assumes liability for the accurateness of the testing and results. | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|
| | |
| Signed: Mayor, Town of Linden | Date: |
| Signed: Mayor, City of Lobelville | Date: |